

SUMMARY OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURES

This is the summary of transactions conducted during the reporting period.

Balance of cash and cash equivalents on hand, if any, at the beginning of the reporting period.		\$ 30,533.22
<i>The beginning balance should be zero for new committees or the ending balance of the previous report filed for existing committees.</i>		
	INCOME	EXPENSES
INCOME TOTALS		
Unitemized Contributions	\$ 460.00	
Itemized Contributions	\$ 8,111.60	
Contributions from Organizations	\$ 0.00	
Contributions from Political Parties	\$ 0.00	
Contributions from In-State Political Action Committees	\$ 0.00	
Contributions from Out-of-State or Federal Political Action Committees	\$ 0.00	
Contributions from Candidate Committees	\$ 0.00	
Other Income	\$ 0.00	
TOTAL of cash Income		\$ 8,571.60
EXPENSE TOTALS		
Operational Expenditures		\$ 0.00
Contributions to Candidates and Committees		\$ 16,500.00
TOTAL of cash Expenses		\$ 16,500.00
Amount of cash on hand at the end of the reporting period:		\$ 22,604.82
<i>The ending balance cannot be negative and if this is a <u>Termination Report</u>, the ending balance must be zero and there cannot be any outstanding debts, obligations or loans.</i>		

SUMMARY OF TRANSACTIONS NOT INCLUDED ABOVE

This is the summary of all non-cash transactions conducted during the reporting period. These amounts do not calculate into the Amount of cash on hand at the end of the reporting period above.

In-Kind Contributions	\$	\$0.00
Establishing and Administering Committee/Solicitation Costs	\$	\$0.00
Expenses Incurred but not yet Paid	\$	\$0.00
Loans Owed TO this Committee	\$	\$0.00
Loans Owed BY this Committee	\$	\$0.00

Date/Time Received: _____

Date/Time Filed: _____

RECEIVED
 OCT 26 2016
 S.D. SEC. OF STATE

Filed this 26th day of

October 2016

Shantel Krebs

SECRETARY OF STATE

8:54 PM
10/25/16
Accrual Basis

SD CPAC
Income by Customer Detail
May 29 through October 26, 2016

RECEIVED
OCT 26 2016
S.D. SEC. OF STATE

Type	Date	Name Address	Memo	Amount	Balance
Abby Johnson					
Deposit	7/22/2016	1407 5th Ave. #200 Belle Fourche, SD 57717	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	1407 5th Ave. #200 Belle Fourche, SD 57717	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	1407 5th Ave. #200 Belle Fourche, SD 57717	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	1407 5th Ave. #200 Belle Fourche, SD 57717	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Abby Johnson				200.00	200.00
B Nelson/D Wentz					
Deposit	7/22/2016	1931 N Ave. #1 Spearfish, SD 57783	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	1931 N Ave. #1 Spearfish, SD 57783	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	1931 N Ave. #1 Spearfish, SD 57783	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	1931 N Ave. #1 Spearfish, SD 57783	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total B Nelson/D Wentz				200.00	200.00
Ben Oien					
Deposit	7/22/2016	600 W. 37th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	600 W. 37th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	600 W. 37th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	600 W. 37th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Ben Oien				200.00	200.00
Bruce Jon Hagen					
Deposit	7/22/2016	420 Empire Mall #712 Sioux Falls, SD 57116	Deposit	200.00	200.00
Total Bruce Jon Hagen				200.00	200.00
Christine Brandner					
Deposit	10/24/2016	5115 Swift Park Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57108	Deposit	200.00	200.00
Total Christine Brandner				200.00	200.00
D Vetter					
Deposit	7/22/2016	412 W. Pine St. Phillip, S. D. 57557	Deposit	150.00	150.00
Total D Vetter				150.00	150.00
David Eggers					
Deposit	7/22/2016	20780 470 Ave Brookings SD 57006	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	20780 470 Ave Brookings SD 57006	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	20780 470 Ave Brookings SD 57006	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	20780 470 Ave Brookings SD 57006	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total David Eggers				200.00	200.00
David Fogel {customer}					
Deposit	7/22/2016	422 Whittecar Ave. Gregory, SD 57533	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	422 Whittecar Ave. Gregory, SD 57533	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	422 Whittecar Ave. Gregory, SD 57533	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	422 Whittecar Ave. Gregory, SD 57533	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total David Fogel {customer}				200.00	200.00
Dean Teiszen					
Deposit	7/22/2016	203 N. Broadway Marion, SD 57043	Deposit	100.00	100.00
Total Dean Teiszen				100.00	100.00
derek nelson					
Deposit	7/22/2016	2326 Canyon Lake Dr. St. 7 Rapid City, SD 57702	Deposit	20.00	20.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	2326 Canyon Lake Dr. St. 7 Rapid City, SD 57702	Deposit	20.00	40.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	2326 Canyon Lake Dr. St. 7 Rapid City, SD 57702	Deposit	20.00	60.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	2326 Canyon Lake Dr. St. 7 Rapid City, SD 57702	Deposit	20.00	80.00
Total derek nelson				80.00	80.00
Doug Sea					
Deposit	10/24/2016	5604 W 41st Street, Ste 100 Sioux Falls, SD 571...	Deposit	750.00	750.00
Total Doug Sea				750.00	750.00

8:54 PM

10/25/16

Accrual Basis

SD CPAC
Income by Customer Detail
 May 29 through October 26, 2016

Type	Date	Name Address	Memo	Amount	Balance
Fred Deutsch					
Deposit	7/22/2016	16452 449th Ave Florence, SD 57235	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	16452 449th Ave Florence, SD 57235	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	16452 449th Ave Florence, SD 57235	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	16452 449th Ave Florence, SD 57235	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Fred Deutsch				200.00	200.00
Gregg Scherr					
Deposit	7/22/2016	1220 Mt Rushmore Rd Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	1220 Mt Rushmore Rd Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	1220 Mt Rushmore Rd Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	1220 Mt Rushmore Rd Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Gregg Scherr				200.00	200.00
James Fitzgerald					
Deposit	7/22/2016	2207 Valley Road Yankton, SD 57078	Deposit	600.00	600.00
Total James Fitzgerald				600.00	600.00
Jeff Kramer					
Deposit	7/22/2016	301 N. Main Tripp, SD 57376	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	301 N. Main Tripp, SD 57376	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	301 N. Main Tripp, SD 57376	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	301 N. Main Tripp, SD 57376	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Jeff Kramer				200.00	200.00
Jeffrey Wolff					
Deposit	7/22/2016	PO Box 152 Gettysburg, SD 57442	Deposit	200.00	200.00
Total Jeffrey Wolff				200.00	200.00
Jerry Fogel					
Deposit	7/22/2016	422 Whittecar Ave Gregory, SD 57533	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	422 Whittecar Ave Gregory, SD 57533	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	422 Whittecar Ave Gregory, SD 57533	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	422 Whittecar Ave Gregory, SD 57533	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Jerry Fogel				200.00	200.00
Joe Carr					
Deposit	7/22/2016	2065 Campell Dr. Huron, SD. 57350	Deposit	25.00	25.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	2065 Campell Dr. Huron, SD. 57350	Deposit	25.00	50.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	2065 Campell Dr. Huron, SD. 57350	Deposit	25.00	75.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	2065 Campell Dr. Huron, SD. 57350	Deposit	25.00	100.00
Total Joe Carr				100.00	100.00
John Carr					
Deposit	7/22/2016	207 E 3rd Street Miller, SD 57362	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	207 E 3rd Street Miller, SD 57362	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	207 E 3rd Street Miller, SD 57362	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	207 E 3rd Street Miller, SD 57362	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total John Carr				200.00	200.00
Josh Biberdorf					
Deposit	7/22/2016	3615 Michigan Ave Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	3615 Michigan Ave Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	3615 Michigan Ave Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	3615 Michigan Ave Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Josh Biberdorf				200.00	200.00
josh Carr					
Deposit	7/22/2016	878 Canary Ln Huron, SD 57350	Deposit	20.00	20.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	878 Canary Ln Huron, SD 57350	Deposit	20.00	40.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	878 Canary Ln Huron, SD 57350	Deposit	20.00	60.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	878 Canary Ln Huron, SD 57350	Deposit	20.00	80.00
Total josh Carr				80.00	80.00
joshua Kruse					
Deposit	7/22/2016	330 Dakota Dunes Blvd #300 North Sioux City, SD	Deposit	500.00	500.00
Total joshua Kruse				500.00	500.00

57049

8:54 PM

10/25/16

Accrual Basis

SD CPAC
Income by Customer Detail
May 29 through October 26, 2016

Type	Date	Name Address	Memo	Amount	Balance
Larry Nickelson					
Deposit	7/22/2016	207 E 3rd Street Miller SD 57362	Deposit	35.00	35.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	207 E 3rd Street Miller SD 57362	Deposit	35.00	70.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	207 E 3rd Street Miller SD 57362	Deposit	35.00	105.00
Total Larry Nickelson				105.00	105.00
Lyle VanHemert					
Deposit	7/22/2016	3508 S Western Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	3508 S Western Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	3508 S Western Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	3508 S Western Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Lyle VanHemert				200.00	200.00
Marlin Braun					
Deposit	7/22/2016	114 E 6th Gregory, S. D. 57533	Deposit	200.00	200.00
Total Marlin Braun				200.00	200.00
Marvin Braun					
Deposit	7/22/2016	710 Main Street Gregory, SD 57533	Deposit	100.00	100.00
Total Marvin Braun				100.00	100.00
Max Reinecke					
Deposit	7/22/2016	2821 S Center Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	2821 S Center Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	2821 S Center Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	2821 S Center Sioux Falls, SD 57105	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Max Reinecke				200.00	200.00
Nathan Unruh					
Deposit	7/22/2016	219 East 12th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	219 East 12th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	219 East 12th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	219 East 12th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Nathan Unruh				200.00	200.00
Nick Kryst					
Deposit	7/22/2016	2720 W. Main St. Rapid City, SD 57702	Deposit	26.65	26.65
Deposit	8/26/2016	2720 W. Main St. Rapid City, SD 57702	Deposit	26.65	53.30
Deposit	9/26/2016	2720 W. Main St. Rapid City, SD 57702	Deposit	26.65	79.95
Deposit	10/24/2016	2720 W. Main St. Rapid City, SD 57702	Deposit	26.65	106.60
Total Nick Kryst				106.60	106.60
Quentin Thompson					
Deposit	7/22/2016	1725 Bridle Drive Mitchell, SD 57301	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	1725 Bridle Drive Mitchell, SD 57301	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	1725 Bridle Drive Mitchell, SD 57301	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	1725 Bridle Drive Mitchell, SD 57301	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Quentin Thompson				200.00	200.00
Rob McCoy					
Deposit	7/22/2016	5124 S Western Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57108	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	5124 S Western Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57108	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	5124 S Western Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57108	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	5124 S Western Ave. Sioux Falls, SD 57108	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Rob McCoy				200.00	200.00
Robin Lecy					
Deposit	7/22/2016	918 St Cloud Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit		0.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	918 St Cloud Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit		0.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	918 St Cloud Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit		0.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	918 St Cloud Rapid City, SD 57701	Deposit		0.00
Total Robin Lecy				0.00	0.00

8:54 PM
10/25/16
Accrual Basis

SD CPAC
Income by Customer Detail
May 29 through October 26, 2016

Type	Date	Name Address	Memo	Amount	Balance
Roger Van Riper					
Deposit	7/22/2016	219 N Penstemon Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57110-12...	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	219 N Penstemon Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57110-12...	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	219 N Penstemon Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57110-12...	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	219 N Penstemon Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57110-12...	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Roger Van Riper				200.00	200.00
scott Hourigan					
Deposit	7/22/2016	211 Main St. # 2 Spearfish, SD 57783	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	211 Main St. # 2 Spearfish, SD 57783	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	211 Main St. # 2 Spearfish, SD 57783	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	211 Main St. # 2 Spearfish, SD 57783	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total scott Hourigan				200.00	200.00
Scott Munsterman					
Deposit	7/22/2016	1133 W 8th Street S Brookings, SD 57006	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	1133 W 8th Street S Brookings, SD 57006	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	1133 W 8th Street S Brookings, SD 57006	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	1133 W 8th Street S Brookings, SD 57006	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Scott Munsterman				200.00	200.00
Shannon DeBoer					
Deposit	7/22/2016	46557 219th Street Volga, SD 57071	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	46557 219th Street Volga, SD 57071	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	46557 219th Street Volga, SD 57071	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	46557 219th Street Volga, SD 57071	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Shannon DeBoer				200.00	200.00
Thomas Stotz					
Deposit	7/22/2016	407 E 19th Street Yankton, SD 57078	Deposit	200.00	200.00
Total Thomas Stotz				200.00	200.00
TJ Stotz					
Deposit	7/22/2016	2507 Fox Run Parkway Yankton, S. D. 57078	Deposit	300.00	300.00
Total TJ Stotz				300.00	300.00
Tom Ivey					
Deposit	7/22/2016	221 6th Ave SE Aberdeen, SD 57401	Deposit	200.00	200.00
Total Tom Ivey				200.00	200.00
V L Beek					
Deposit	7/22/2016	110 E 2nd st Alcester, S. D. 57001 Alcester, S. D.	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	110 E 2nd st Alcester, S. D. 57001 Alcester, S. D.	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	110 E 2nd st Alcester, S. D. 57001 Alcester, S. D.	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	110 E 2nd st Alcester, S. D. 57001 Alcester, S. D.	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total V L Beek				200.00	200.00
Wayne Carr					
Deposit	7/22/2016	2065 Campbell Drive Huron, SD 57350	Deposit	50.00	50.00
Deposit	8/26/2016	2065 Campbell Drive Huron, SD 57350	Deposit	50.00	100.00
Deposit	9/26/2016	2065 Campbell Drive Huron, SD 57350	Deposit	50.00	150.00
Deposit	10/24/2016	2065 Campbell Drive Huron, SD 57350	Deposit	50.00	200.00
Total Wayne Carr				200.00	200.00
TOTAL				8,571.60	8,571.60

8:33 PM
10/25/16
Accrual Basis

RECEIVED
OCT 26 2016
S.D. SEC. OF STATE

SD CPAC
Expenses by Vendor Summary
May 26 through October 26, 2016

	May 26 - Oct 26, 16
Al Novstrup	250.00
Arch Beal	750.00
Arthur Rusch	250.00
Blake Curd	750.00
Bob Glanzer	250.00
Burt Tulson	250.00
Chip Campbell	250.00
Craig Kennedy	250.00
Dan Dryden	250.00
Denny Pierson	250.00
Don Hagar	1,000.00
Ernie Otten	250.00
Gary Burrus	250.00
Gary Carmack	250.00
Greg Jamison	250.00
Herman Otten	500.00
Hugh Bartels	250.00
Isaac Latterell	500.00
Jack Kolback	250.00
Jason Kettwig	250.00
Jeff Partridge	250.00
Jim Bolin	250.00
John Mills	250.00
John Wiik	250.00
Josua Klumb	250.00
Julie Bartling	500.00
Karen Soil	250.00
Kathy Tyler	250.00
Kent Peterson	500.00
Kris Langer	250.00
Lance Carson	250.00
Lance Russell	250.00
Larry Tidemann	500.00
Lee Quaim	250.00
Leslie Heinemann	500.00
Mark Mickelson	250.00
Mathew Wollmann	250.00
Mike Myers	0.00
Mike Stevens	500.00
Nancy Rasmussen	250.00
Nancy York	250.00
Phil Jensen	500.00
Quentin Burg	250.00
Ray Ring	250.00
Scott Parsley	250.00
Spencer Hawley	250.00
Stace Nelson	250.00

8:33 PM
10/25/16
Accrual Basis

RECEIVED
OCT 26 2016
S.D. SEC. OF STATE

SD CPAC
Expenses by Vendor Summary
May 26 through October 26, 2016

	May 26 - Oct 26, 16
Steven Haugaard	250.00
Sue Peterson	250.00
Tim Reed	250.00
Tona Rozum	250.00
Wayne Steinhauer	250.00
TOTAL	16,500.00